BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-701-1 02
Issue 5, October 1980
852A, 852AM, 2852A, AND 2852AM TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains information for the

2.03 The 852- and 2852-type telephone sets may
be used with the 4A speakerphone system.
C. Ordering Guide
2.04 To order a complete telephone set, list as
follows:
• Set, Telephone, 852AM-* (modular)
• Set, Telephone, 2852AM-* (modular).
NOTICE
• 533K diode or equivalent (for use with station
busy lamp or dial restriction)
Note: For additional information on dial
restriction, refer to Section 500-155-100.
• 840364376 Polarity Guard order as D-181006
Kit of Parts
*Complete code by adding color suffix from
Table A.
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 5Q3·701~102
TABLE A
COLOR ORDE"RING GUIDE
HOUSING, CORDS, COORDINATED
AND HANDSET COLOR
COLOR SUFFIX ~Q!-Q~ .• ~I)F,f~X
'
Char¢o~~'"
. :· .
,., Black . . . :-:-:0$ ~70.'.·
. <j~ory """'-50' Mutedlvoey .:.._80' {
Green ~51 Light Green ...... 71'
-Red ~53 Muted Red ~~(·
·Yellow -56 Light Yell ow ~72
White -58 Light Gra:y -':-73
Light Beige --60 Muted Beige -75
Aqua Blue --62 Muted Blue -16
• KS-8109L2 Buzzer (mounting provi~eg. ·f-or
one buzzer) ·
• KS-20419Ll Buzzer (mounting provideq for
one additional buzzer) · ·
• Dial; 8CA-5S (for 852-type set used with
speakerphpne) .repla<,!~ . 8C.,:58 dial. Set is
· tactory equipp¢:jvith.-~RA-58 dial.
~~~ ·· BeplaceiibliJ..' CQmponeZ!ts: ·
·• Housi~, 85?A~*·
• Faceplate, 852A-* (852-type telephone set)
replaces 851A-* (MD) faceplate
• Faceplate, 2852A-* (2852-type telephone set)
replaces 2851A-* (MD) faceplate
• Cord, Handset, H4DU-* (852AM· arid.2852AM)
• Set, Hand, G3A6-* [852A (MD) and 2852A
(MD)]
• Set, Hand, G15A-* (852AM and 2852AM)
• Ringer, P1B or P3C
• Dial, 8CA-58 replaces 8C-58 and current
8RA-58 dial when 852-type set is used with
speakerphone.
• Dial, 35AF3A (2852-type telephone set)
• Key, 652A5
Page 2
• Lamp, 51A
• •Base, Set,_?elephone, ~52AM (Rotary Dial)
• Base, Set, Telephone, 2852AM (TOUCH-TONE
Dial)t
• 812264380 (P-22F438) Resonator Assembly
• 812361012 (P-23F101) Collar
• KS-20419L1 Buzzer
• 840155618 Clip, Retainer.
2.07 Design Features:
• 10-button (9-line pickup and hold)
• All pickup buttons convertible to signaling

can be removed by loosening the two shouldered
mounting screws.
5.07 The current production 652-type keys have
been modified for easy lamp replacement
by merely removing the lamp cap and inserting a
553-type tool through the hole in the top of the
button. In early production keys it was necessary
to remove faceplate, housing, key collar, and button
for lamp replacement.
Fig. 4-.Current 2852AM Telephone Set With Cover
Removed.
Page 6
Fig. 5-.Current 2852AM Telephone Set With Terminal
Plate and Dial Moved Showing Location for
New Polarity Guard.
CONNECTOR
CABLE
MOUNTING
PLATE
Fig. 6-.Current 2852AM Telephone Set With Hinged
Chassis Open Showing New Network Mounting.
c·
(
(
~RT OF 652A5 KEY
54 3 2 I L LGx 6 54 3 2 I
z
LLG..,654321
::>
LLG~654321
ii:
>&
~ • i ;: ; 011 I
I " I I I
~ 011 C!> "'
,..
~ ...,
( (~ 31
I
16 17 E
(~
15
ICS-20419,L I
BUZZER
?..._ IBLl 21
I ACI IBL) .__.
20
0 ;:
I I
?; E
iii ~
"' " I
<D
"' ...J ...J I
~ a:: !!! iii
0
_; .; &
...:
....
N N'
011 <D a:: 1-
42 17 26
Fig. 7-852-
_J
<D
(BR)
31
I
~
12 STRAP
0 iii i a::
"' I
<D